FOIA Marker

This is not a textual record. This FOIA Marker indicates that material has been removed during FOIA processing by George W. Bush Presidential Library staff.

Records Management, White House Office of

Subject Files - JL003 (Crime)

			F	RC ID:	Location or NARA Num	iber: OA Number:
Stack:	Row: Sect.:	Shelf: Pos.:			Hollinger ID:	
Ŵ	11 16	6 1	1	.2659	25522 12306	12096

448431

Folder Title:

Withdrawn/Redacted Material The George W. Bush Library

DOCUMENT NO.	FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE	PAGES	DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
001	Memorandum	Document Request from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks - To: Jennifer Newstead - From: Terry Good	1999 - 1 99 2009 - 1 99 2009 - 200 2009 - 200 200 2009 - 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	06/16/2003	P5;
002	List	9-11 Commission EOP Document Request No. 2	1	N.D.	P5;
003	Memorandum	June 13, 2003 Memo regarding Box Inventories To: Terry Good - From: Wandra Simpson	1	06/16/2003	, P5 ;
004	Memorandum	National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Document Request - To: Jennifer Newstead - From: Tom Taggart	2	06/11/2003	P5;
005	Memorandum	National Commission on Terrorist Attacks To: White House Office Staff, et al From: Alberto Gonzales	2	06/09/2003	P5;
006	List	Document Log	1	06/11/2003	P5;
Records Ma SERIES:	ION TITLE: magement, White s - JL003 (Crime) ITLE:				
		RESTRICTION CODES			
Presidential Re	ecords Act - [44 U.S.C	. 2204(a)] Freedom of Information A	Act - [5 U.S.C	. 552(b)]	
P2 Relating to P3 Release wor P4 Release wor financial inf P5 Release wor and his advi P6 Release wor	the appointment to Fe uld violate a Federal s uld disclose trade secr formation [(a)(4) of th uld disclose confidenti sors, or between such	al advice between the President advisors [a)(5) of the PRA] y unwarranted invasion of b(6) Release would consti personal privacy [(b)	se internal p the FOIA] e a Federal s se trade secr of the FOIA] itute a clearly)(6) of the FO	ersonnel rules an tatute [(b)(3) of tl ets or confidentia / unwarranted in DIA]	d practices of he FOIA] I or financial vasion of

PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
 C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.
- (7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FOIA

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.



June 17, 2003

448431

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

Re: ORM Staff Certifications re document request from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks upon the United States

These were submitted to Jennifer Newstead.

Most were delivered June 16. Patricia Young's was handed in June 17. Tom Taggart's was included with his memorandum of June 11.

Mard

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or controlfor materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.



I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date 6/16/03

Latoya Benson 202-456-7212-

Telephone No.:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

11.2

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

in r Att hav Off

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.



I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

May J Buch

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date 4/16/23

Printed Name:

Mery J. Brooke x62916

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

encla hel

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

FRANCES L. CAMPBELL (202) 456-2590

Telephone No.:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.



Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

X 67240

Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.



I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

adalene De Fren

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date $\frac{10}{16}$

MADALENEEW. EVANS V67216

Telephone No.:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States' EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

-03 Signature of Individual Making Certification

Date

VIGRA D. TREEMON Printed Name: Telephone No.:

¥ .

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

99939

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or controlfor materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date 6/6/03Printed Name: 7204 F. Grie

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States "EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification

une 16,2003 Date

TERRY W. GOOD 456-2240

Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States' "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States' "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

TML 16, 21 Date king Certification Signature of Individual Ma

Printed Name:

THEODORIC C. JAMES JA 202-456-1218

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.



tenes

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

(14562590 4562590

Telephone No.:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or controlfor materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States""EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification

Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

and

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

a, AESHONNDA IN (202) 456. 7215

Telephone No.:

Printed Name:

X

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

OG.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

Davin Le Zotte 456-2242

Telephone No.:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or controlfor materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Und hull -16-03

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

Chad L. Millison Printed Name:

202-456-2242

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States' "EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date 6/16/63

MANTES NASH

Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.



I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

Dori's D. Parker (202) 456-7221

Telephone No.:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

'ell

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date 6/16/03

<u> Mendell Samnels Jr</u> 202-456-7219

Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check one item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President by June 16, 2003)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Cepithia ZShourd

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

Cynthia L. Shourds 202-456-7217 Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States'"EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

RA Dimpson JAnd

Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check one item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President by June 16, 2003)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

fyllis Auch

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date 6/16/03

Phyllis J. Tucker 456-7246

Telephone No.:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or controlfor materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

Vester Aug

Printed Name:

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or controlfor materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

atricia L. Young

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date

Patricial. Young 202-456-7214 Printed Name: Telephone No.:

file copy

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check <u>one</u> item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President <u>by June 16, 2003</u>)

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States" EOP Document Request No.2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Signature of Individual Making Certification Date 6/16/3

Telephone No.:

FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE			-	PAGES	DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
Memorandum	Document Reque	st from the Nation	nal Commission on Ter	rorist Attacks -	1	06/16/2003	P5;

To: Jennifer Newstead - From: Terry Good

This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

COLLECTION:	
	t, White House Office of
SERIES: Subject Files - JL003	(Crime)
FOLDER TITLE: 448431	
FRC ID: 12659	FOIA IDs and Segments:
OA Num.: 12096	2018-0011-P
NARA Num.: 12306	

RESTRICTION CODES Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C, 552(b)]

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]

- P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]
- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information. [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]
- PRM, Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

- b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FOIA

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE				· .	PAGES DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
				$\sum_{i=1}^{n} (i + i) = \sum_{i=1}^{n} (i + i) $			
List	9-11 Commission EOP I	Document Reques	t No. 2			1 N.D.	P5;

This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

COLLECTION: Records Management, White House Office of	
SERIES: Subject Files - JL003 (Crime)	
FOLDER TITLE: 448431	
FRC ID: 12659	FOIA IDs and Segments:
OA Num.: 12096	2018-0011-P
NARA Num.: 12306	

RESTRICTION CODES

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]

- P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]
- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President
- and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]

PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA] b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of
- an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA] b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial
- information [(b)(4) of the FOIA] b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FOIA

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

Terry W. Good 06/13/2003 06:10:10 PM

Record Type: Record

To: Wandra E. Simpson/WHO/EOP@EOP, Hugh T. Taggart Jr/WHO/EOP@EOP

cc: Philip C. Droege/WHO/EOP@EOP

Subject: Document search for EOP document request no. 2

Wandra/Tom:

Please coordinate this request.

Bring the inventories to me when you have printed them out.

Thanks,

Terry

----- Forwarded by Terry W. Good/WHO/EOP on 06/13/2003 06:08 PM ----

	•
Jennifer G. Newstead	
06/13/2003 01:07:53 PM	Â

Record Type: Record

To: Terry W. Good/WHO/EOP@EOP

cc: J. Elizabeth Farrell/WHO/EOP@EOP

Subject: Document search for EOP document request no. 2



list for file inventories.dc

Terry,

Attached is a preliminary list of names of individuals whose files may be relevant to Category 4 of the document request. Could you please provide us the box inventories for these individuals. We may have additional names as we review the files.

Thank you,

Jennifer Newstead

FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE		PAGES DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
			an an an an Araba an Araba. An Araba an Araba an Araba	
Memorandum	June 13, 2003 Memo regarding Box	Inventories - To: Terry Good	1 06/16/2003	P5;

m June 13, 2003 Memo regarding Box Inventories... - To: Terry Good - 1 From: Wandra Simpson

This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

COLLECTION: Records Management, White House Office of	
SERIES: Subject Files - JL003 (Crime)	
FOLDER TITLE: 448431	
FRC ID: 12659	FOIA IDs and Segments:
OA Num.: 12096	2018-0011-P
NARA Num.: 12306	

RESTRICTION CODES

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FOIA

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]

- P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]
- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]
- PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

FORM SUBJECT/TITLE			PAGES	DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
a barta (h. 1996). 1997 - Alexandra Arrana, anti-takar arra					
Memorandum National Commission	n on Terrorist Attacks Do	ocument Request - To:	2	06/11/2003	P5;
Jennifer Newstead -	From: Tom Taggart			an an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	

This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

COLLECTION:	
Records Management ,	White House Office of
SERIES: Subject Files - JL003 (Crime)
FOLDER TITLE: 448431	
FRC ID: 12659	FOIA IDs and Segments:
OA Num.: 12096	2018-0011-P
NARA Num.: 12306	

RESTRICTION CODES

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]

- P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]
- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]
- PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA] b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial
- information [(b)(4) of the FOIA] b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FOIA

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

FORM	SUBJECT/TITLE		PAGES DATE	RESTRICTION(S)
		1997) 1983		
Memorandum	National Commission on Terrorist Attacks To: White House Office		2 06/09/2003	P5;
	Staff, et al From: Alberto Gonzales	÷.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

COLLECTION:					
Records Manager	ment, White House (Office of			
SERIES:					
Subject Files - JL	003 (Crime)				
FOLDER TITLE					
448431					
FRC ID: 12659				FOIA IDs and	l Segments:
OA Num.:				2018-0011-P	
12096	an an an tha				
NARA Num.: 12306					

RESTRICTION CODES

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA] b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FO1A

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

- P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]
- P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]
- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]
- PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

Ξ.	FORM SUBJECT/TITLE	PAGES DATE RESTRICTION(S)		
	AT A STATE OF A S			
	List Document Log	1 06/11/2003 P5:		

This marker identifies the original location of the withdrawn item listed above. For a complete list of items withdrawn from this folder, see the Withdrawal/Redaction Sheet at the front of the folder.

	the second s
COLLECTION: Records Management, White House Office of	
SERIES: Subject Files - JL003 (Crime)	
FOLDER TITLE: 448431	
FRC ID: 12659	FOIA IDs and Segments:
OA Num.: 12096	2018-0011-P
NARA Num.: 12306	

RESTRICTION CODES

Presidential Records Act - [44 U.S.C. 2204(a)]

- P1 National Security Classified Information [(a)(1) of the PRA]
- P2 Relating to the appointment to Federal office [(a)(2) of the PRA]
- P3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(a)(3) of the PRA]
- P4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential commercial or financial information [(a)(4) of the PRA]
- P5 Release would disclose confidential advice between the President and his advisors, or between such advisors [a)(5) of the PRA]
- P6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(a)(6) of the PRA]
- PRM. Personal record misfile defined in accordance with 44 U.S.C. 2201(3).

Deed of Gift Restrictions

- A. Closed by Executive Order 13526 governing access to national security information.
- B. Closed by statute or by the agency which originated the document.
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

- Freedom of Information Act [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]
 - b(1) National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
 - b(2) Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
 - b(3) Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA] b(4) Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial
 - information [(b)(4) of the FOIA] b(6) Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
 - b(7) Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
 - b(8) Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
 - b(9) Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

Records Not Subject to FOIA

Court Sealed - The document is withheld under a court seal and is not subject to the Freedom of Information Act.

(in response to "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 from the National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States)

(Check one item as appropriate, sign, and date, and submit to the Office of the Counsel to the President by June 16, 2003)

X I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States' "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 and have produced with this certification photocopies of all such responsive documents to the Office of the Counsel to the President.

I certify that I performed a reasonable, diligent, and good faith search of all the materials in my possession or control for materials responsive to National Commission on Terrorist Attacks Upon the United States' "EOP Document Request No. 2" dated June 4, 2003 and have no such documents.

Huyl, Thomas Taggarth Signature of Individual Making Certification

6/11/2003

Date

				30-0 11	1 1 10	ji ji
Printed Name:	HUGH THON	NAS TAGGAR	T JR.	White House &	cords The	port
				Search of f	ile Unit	
Telephone No.:	X 67242			0		